© 1999 Scenix Semiconductor, Inc. All rights reserved. - 1
I2C™ is a trademark of Philips Corporation
PIC® is a registered trademark of Microchip Technology, Inc.
Microchip® is a registered trademark of Microchip Technology, Inc.
PRELIMINARY
January 29, 1999
SX18AC75 /SX20AC75/SX28AC75/SX20AC100/SX28AC100
High-Performance 8-Bit Microcontrollers with EE/Flash Program

• User selectable clock modes:
– Internal RC oscillator
– External oscillator
– Crystal/resonator options
• External RC oscillator
• Analog comparator
• Brown-out detector (4.2V, on/off)
• Multi-Input Wakeup (MIWU) on eight pins
• Fast lookup capability through run-time readable code
• Complete development tool support available through
Parallax
1.2.1  CPU Features
• Fully static design – DC to 100 MHz operation
• Fast instruction cycle time
– 13.3 ns (SX18/20/28AC75)
– 10 ns (SX20/28AC100)
• Mostly single-cycle instructions
• Selectable 8-level deep hardware subroutine stack
• Single-level interrupt stack
• Fixed three-cycle interrupt response time

MCLR I ST Master Clear reset input – active low
OSC1/In/Vpp I ST Crystal oscillator input – external clock source input
OSC2/Out O CMOS Crystal oscillator output – in R/C mode, internally pulled to Vdd through weak
pull-up
Vdd P – Positive supply pin
Vss P – Ground pin
Note:I = input, O = output, I/O = Input/Output, P = Power, TTL = TTL input, CMOS = CMOS input, ST = Schmitt Trigger
input, MIWU = Multi-Input Wakeup input
© 1998 Scenix Semiconductor, Inc. All rights reserved. - 3 - www.scenix.com
SX18AC75 /SX20AC75/SX28AC75/SX20AC100/SX28AC100
2.3 Part Numbering
Table 2-1.  Orderin g Information
Device Pins I/O EE/Flash (Words) RAM (B ytes)
SX18AC75/SO 18 12 2K 136
SX18AC75/DP 18 12 2K 136
SX20AC75/SS 20 12 2K 136
SX20AC100/SO 20 12 2K 136
SX28AC75/SO 28 20 2K 136
SX28AC75/DP 28 20 2K 136
SX28AC75/SS 28 20 2K 136
SX28AC100/SO 28 20 2K 136
Figure 2-1. Part Number Reference Guide
SX18ACXX-LI/SO
Package Type
Extended Temperature